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Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023
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Particulars
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Revenue From Operations
Other lncome
Total lncome (l+ll)
Expenses

Cost of materials consumed
Pu rchases of Stock-i n-Trade

Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in -Trade and
Employee benefits expense
Finance costs
Depreciation and amortization expense
Other expenses
Total expenses (lV)

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (l- lvl
Exceptional ltems
Profit/(loss) before tax (V-Vl)

Tax expense:
(1) Current tax
(2) Deferred tax
Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (Vll-Vlll)
Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations
Tax expense of discontinued operations
Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax) (X-Xl)

Profit/(loss) for the period (lX+Xll)

Other Comprehensive lncome - ltems that will not be

reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (Xlll+XlV)
(Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive lncome
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. lO/-each)

Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation):
(1) Basic
(2) Diluted

lfarnings per equity share (for discontinued operation):

l(r) easic

l(z) oituted

lfarnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing operat

l(r) easic

lrzt oituted

(Un-Audited)
Un-

Audited)

( (un-
Audited)

(Un'
Audited)

(Un-

Audited) Audited

738.68
0.02

788.55 714.53
0.19

L,527.23
0.02

1,560.55
L.08

2,893.96
t.t2

738,70 788.55 7L4.72 L,527,25 11561.63 2,895.08

57L.66

2s.29
69.54

Q7.03
8.83

32,74

499.16

7t.99
716.72

27.79
8.s6

84.62

566.81

88.47
76.28
27.93

8.04
66.36

994.89

97.27

136.45

54.83
t7.39

243.10

1,187.98

108.80
152.50

55.38
L6.25

202.50

1,902.36

1.60.10

267.52

105.81

34.89
583.05

735.09 808.84 833.89 1,543.93 L,723.42 3,053.73

3.61 -20.29 .LLg.L7 -16.68 -L6L.79 -158.65

3.51 -20,29 -LLg,t7 -16.68 -L6t.79 -158.65

6.98

6.98

3.61 -20,29 -tl,g,L7 -16.68 -t6L,79 -155.63

3.51 -20.29 -1,L9.L7 -16.68 -L6L.79 -155.53

0.L2

3.61 -20.29 -LLg.L7 -15.68 -1,6L.79 -165"75

609.60 609.60 609.60 609.60 609.60 609.60

0.06 -0.33 -1.95 -0,27 -2,66 -2,72

I

0.06 -0.33 -1.96 -0.27 -2.66 -2,72

4

5

Notes:
1 The above statement of unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its
a During the quarter ended 30th September 2023, the Company does not have more than one reportable segement. Accordingly, segmental
' information is not reouired to be provided

3 Previous year's figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary.
r\ornveslors comprarnlwaspenorngeltneratrneoegrnnrngorarrneenooTlnequarter.Furtnernornvesxors comptarnlnasoeenrecetveo
during the Quarter
The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30.09

Bomlay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com
2A23 are available in the company's website www.blig

Place : Chennoi

Dote : 8th Novemb er 2A?3 Monoging Director ffi
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STANPACKS (tN DtA) l-tMrTED

0.09.2023
Prrti..rlrrt (Rs. ln lakhs)

Assets 30.09.2023 31.03.2023
1

2

1

2

I

3

Non-current assets

a

b

c

d

Property, plant and equipment
Capital work-i n-progress
lnvestment property
Financial Assets

i lnvestments
ii Trade receivables
iii Loans

iv Other financial assets
e lDeferred tax assets (net)
f lOther non-current assets
Total non-current assets

Current assets

a llnventories
b lFinancial Assets

i lnvestments
ii Trade receivables
iii Cash and cash equivalents
iv Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalen
v Loans

vi Other financial assets
Other current assets

Assets held for sale

c

d

Total assets

I

Equity and liabilities
Equity

a 
ItO 

rity share capital
b 

lotner 

equity

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities
a lFinancial liabilities

i Borrowings, non-current
b

c

d

e

t
g

Provisions

Other non-current financial liabilities
Provisions, non-current
Deferred tax liabilities (net)
Deferred government grants, Non-current
Other non-current liabilities

Current liabilities
Current financial liabilities
a

b

Borrowings, current
Trade payables, current

(i) due to MSMEs
(ii) due to other than MSMEs

Other current financial liabilities
Other current liabilities
Provisions, current
Current tax liabilities (Net)

c

d

e

t

Tota equity and liabilites

* 289.19

5 50

81 29

29L.97

5 50

96,41

375.99 393.88

1,030.91,

368.17

0,44

4.39

7.01*

1,177,94

445,72

0.31

0.03

5.15

L,4L0,92 1,629.15

1,795.90 2,023.03

609.50

36.s5
609.60

s3.23
545.15 562.83

186.8 1

77.58

1.66

234.64

78,40

1.56

265.05 3L4.70

682.71

86,26

10s.73

873,79

L26.26

45.45

A*

874,70 11045.50

t,786.90 2,023.03



*,
Stanpacks lndia Limited
Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended 30 September, 2023

(lNR in Lakhs)

Particulars For the year ended For the year ended
A. Cash flow from operating activities
Profit for the year

Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation expense

Actuarial Gain / (Loss) on Gratuity
Loss on sale of property, plant and equipment (net)
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment (net)

Fina nce Cost

lnterest income
Provision no longer required written back
Dividend income

Operating (loss) before working capital changes
Adjustments for :

(lncreose) / decreose in operating assefs:

Trade receivables
Other current assets

Other Non-current assets

Loans and other financial assets

lnventories
lncreose / (decreose) in operoting liabilities:

Trade payables

Other financial and current liabilities
Other Non-current liabilities
Provisions

Other long term !iabiities
Long term provisions

Cash generated from operations
Taxes paid

Net cash generated /(used in) from operating activities

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (including

capital work in progress)

Sale proceeds of property, plant and equipment
Deposit balances not considered as Cash and cash

equivalents
Pu rchase of investments
Interest received

Net cash flow from investing activities

C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIAL ACTIVIT!ES

Pro...j, from Borrowings
Repayment of Borrowi ngs

lnterest Paid

Net cash generated from financing activities
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash

equivalents(A+B+C)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

54 83

-L6 58

L7 39

-158.55

34.89
-0.-L2

105.81

-0.99

55.54 -19.05

L2

03

28

77

-1-

15

-4

L47

-40

60

d
55

86

36

00

-0.82 252.94

-89.94

-0.45

16.19

L2,3L

2L6.L3

- 140.5 1

3.L2

-4234

-25.46

308.48 -44,52

308.48 -44.52

{

-L4.6t -3L.82

0.30

-1.50

0.99

-L4.6L -32.03

-2 38.91

-54.83

L82,40

-105.81
-293.74 75.59

0.13

0.31
0,44

0.04

0.27
0.31


